

NAGALAND STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY D.C Office Compound, KDPA Building, Top Floor, Kohima – 797001

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vijay Bishnoi Chief Justice , Gauhati High Court, Patron-in Chief, NSLSA. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manash Ranjan Pathak, Judge, Gauhati High Court, Executive Chairman, NSLSA. Mr. Victo Sema,NJS, Member Secretary, Nagaland State Legal Services Authority

ADVERTISMENT (Dated:13.06.2024)

(SUMMER INTERNSHIP PROGRAMME, 2024)

No. NSLSA/KMA/ESTT-INTP/2024-25/01 : : Applications are invited from the students of Law Universities/Institution/Colleges for undergoing one month Internship Programme, to be conducted by the Nagaland State Legal Services Authority in association with the District Legal Services Authority, commencing from 1st July, 2024 to 1st August, 2024.

How to Apply: A detailed CV and application letter specifying the particular District Legal Services Authority in which the students wish to intern must be submitted in softcopy through Email; <u>nslsa.nagaland@yahoo.in</u>, addressed to, the Member Secretary, Nagaland State LegalServices Authority, Nagaland, Kohima, latest by 25th June, 2024. The applicant must provide Contact number & email address in the Application. Any further information regarding the modalities of the internship program shall be uploaded on the official website of NSLSA, <u>www.nslsa.nagaland.gov.in</u>

Applicants for Internship programme will be intimated through email/phone on confirmation of their application, and any updates on the programme thereof.

For any information, you may kindly contact the following;

- i. Mr.Temsu Walling, State Panel Lawyer, NSLSA Ph. No. +91-9774037884
- ii. Ms. Cherry Ovung State Panel Lawyer, NSLSA Ph. No. +91- 9718658552

Sd/-

(Victo Sema), NJS Member Secretary, Nagaland State Legal Services Authority